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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OJ VIE T NAMESE POLIT ICAl PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

_ P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER R1!&ISTRATION FORM 
( Two Copies) 

IV .1_M=.I.:.~.,£....;.i.8=.io11:r~_ 
~.I ____ Sb~Z~3~O~ __ ' __ 
I-l7l: Y N __ _ 

The purpose or this rorm is to identif'y persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility ror U.S. 
admission ria the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

l. APPLICAN'l' IN VIETNAM J)#A/('; 
--~~~La~s~t~--------

First 

Current Address: /o/f~ ry.t~. 1-0 /p. f>lS . f/b'!r' .;I/af~etL 
Date of' Birth: OG -Ot- ~~ Place of' Birth: djfld ~ ~ 
Prerious Occupation (berore 1975) 
(Rank & Position) -------------------------------

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From It? .. eX .. ~6' To 10 - 1!I./9CJ 7 
Years: 021 Months: Days: I 

; -----------
3. SPONSOR r S N.A.ME: 

----------------------~N~ame-------------------------------------

Address and Telephone Number 

4. N.AMJi5 OF RELATI~/ACQUA.IB'.r.ANC!:3 IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telepbone Number Relationship 

CHUQAa::; A.&(/~. t21d 

Ir you are eligible to rile ror the applicant under Category I or the ODP criteria 
and have not riled an Afridavit or Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition ror relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form I-l30 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: __________ _ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :--~~~----4~----~~-----------­
(Listed on ee 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 
PA. 

-. 

. 

J 
! , 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS' :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

-
TO 



1 I 
I f 

~ Chuong Van Nyuyen 

Sunnyvale, CA 94089 

October 30, 1990 

Mrs. Khu~ Minh Tho 
Famil~es of VN Polit~cal Prisoners Asso 
P.O. Box 5435 
Aylington, VA 22205-635 

Dea l"- Mr-s. Tho; 

I am writing to ask for your help eXPGc 
Dang dinh Thuy who had been imprisoned 
wanted to emigrate to the USA. 

Enclosed is Ml'. Dang dinh Thuy's documl 
Certificate, Letters from the US governa 
Vietnam government, and the visas. His 
case' s HO 1 ':?I. 

----

The Chief BurealJ cd SCIl..(theast Asia Admi:::>:::>.} .. ' .. !II=> lJ~\I~s~on, Mr. James 
G. Williard indicated that My'. Dang dinh Thuy ' .... ill be placed c'n 
the nE!>~t list of high pY'ioY'ity cases. YoUY' fflE!eting with the 
officials fyom the nDP certainly will help emphasize the urgency 
of, and the expedition for Mr. Dang dinh Thuy who already had been 
suffering more than 20 years in the North Vietnam, and now 
experiencing tremendous hardship in the South Vietnam. 

Your assistance would be very appreciated. 
Thank you. 

Sincerely yc.urs, 



} 

.. ". I .,-, 
; ,..:.. !"-; f l ;" ,_i 

P.O. Bc.); 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-635 

C h u ':' 11 9 Va r, ~, j"jyuyen 

Sunnyvale, CA 94089 

October 30, 1990 

I am writing to ask for you~ ~e!p ex ite the application of Mr. 
Dany dinh Thuy who had been impYisoned for m0~e th~n 20 years and 
wanted to emigrate to the USA. 

Enclosed is Mr. Dang dinh Thuy's document which include~; Release 
Certificate, Letters from the US government, Notification from the 
Vietnam government, and the visas. His IV number is 24485 and his 
case's HO 1'3. 

The Chief Bu~eau of Southeast Asia Admissions Division, 
G~ ~J;i.l1ici,'("d indicated thc:lt MY'Q Dang dinh Thuy will be 
the nE"!;t list of hi P'(:lc))"ity cases. '/::'U(' IIH:"t:::d~i;.g 
offici<,~:' .. e"'~~'m tl:i0: I'JDP certD,5.r.Jy l,.,1ill l'ieJp i:?mph,F,:';,'ze ,!t, 

o~, and the expedition for Mr. Dang dinh Thuy w~o already 
suffering more than 20 years in the North Vietnam, 
experiencing tremendous hardship in the South Vietnam. 

Your assistance would be very appreciated. 
Thank y.:.u. 

Sincerely you.rs, 

My'. James 
pl aced on 
',.,Ii th the 

:J '( U E: n c '/ 
h:3,.:::1 beer", 
and now 



, 

DANG O.!.t-irl TMUY 
DANG TI11 uH.H 
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VI Trl~, T~jN~ T~~C~G H)? N~U~~ ~:U~I N~Y OJOC :H:N~-=UYE~ VIET-N~M CHO 
?HEP .,(Ut.T-':':':~h, :l.:ljN; 7')1 'f:'J CA:.J ~l!Y V! C .. ) p,:~ ;0 D'Yle TH! H.4NH T41 
VI2T-NAM ~~U~G T~U-TJC C!N T~I~T L:~~-;U:~ O~N ~J-S0 XIN RJ! K~OI 

VIE1-NAM, rHEO CrlU0NG-T~IN~ QA VI :C l'~T TU ()O?), KE C~ ~HUNG TH~­
TUC KrlAM SJC-K~C:, TrlU-N~HIEM Y-TE C~N THIEl V~ JUJC C~!~H-QUYEN 
VIET-N!M C~o P~EQ GA~ VI2N-C~U: co T~!~-QUYEN CU! CHIN~-QHJ ~C~-KY O! 
OUJC PtiO,~G-V,H~. 

OIEU KIE~ JUJC c:~~-:u 111 Hry~-KY :Ul 3~T CU N;UJ! N~O co TEN TR'N~ TO 
THU :~;:.y, C": TI-:: l{H:'~~; :Ci rlI::U LUC NJA, T~JN'-; ,",OT SC T·'<U'N; HO?, eAO 
~OM CA ~~N-~~~~, LY-JI, J=~ TUJI 21, ~l' QUA Q)I. 
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t United States Department of State , 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

April 17, 1990 

Ms. Chuong V. Nguyen 

Sunnyvale, CA 94089 

Dear Ms. Nguyen: 

I have received your correspondence'dated March 26, on 
behalf of your cousin, Dang Dlnh Thuy, a former reeducation 
center detalnee who wishes to resettle in the United States, 
through the Orderly Departure Program (ODP). 

I have forwarded the papers you sent us to the ODP office 
at the American Embassy in Bangkok, Thailand and requested, in 
light of his 21 years of incarceration, that your cousin be 
placed on the next list of high priority cases we submit to the 
Vietnamese authorities for issuance of an exit permit. 

You will be advised directly by ODP of any additional 
documents required or further developments in this case. If 
you have any questions, you may write to the ODP Office at the 
following address: U.S. orderly Departure Program (ODP), 
American Embassy. Bangkok, Box 58, APO San Francisco 96346-7200. 

Sincerely, ~ 

1 ----0 )). 111 
James G. Williard 

Chiet 
Southeast Asia Admissions Division 

Bureau for Refugee Programs 



.' 

111'. Robert Funseth 

Chuon.c V. N.cuyen 

Sunn),vale, CA 94089 

lIarch 20, 1990 

Sr. Deputy Assistant SecretaI'), of State 
Bureau of Refugee Progra.s 
Depart.ent of State 
Washington, D.C., 20520 

Dear 111'. Funseth: 

I petition for ),our special consideration to the case of 111'. 
Dang dlnh Thu)" a South Vletna.'s Ar.y Special Force Officer, 
who was incarcerated in the North Vletn .. for .ore than 20 
years, longer than the great .aJorit), of other detainees. 

He was enUsted In OCT/1964. Tea. Hector B, secret code H16, 
IIACV SOGJ2 was his last service unit. Landed into Quang-Blnh 
province, North VN at SEP/23/66, he was captured on OCT/08/66, 
and was I.prlsoned in the North VN for .ore than 20 years. 
Released on OCT/14/87, he was now residing in the South. 

Enven after having .arrled, he and his wife could not Uve in 
the sa.e ho.e for unknown reasons. As a for.er prisoner of war, 
he can't execute his rights as other citizens In his countr),. 
He Is now experiencing tre.endous affliction, being persecuted, 
oppressed in his daily Ufe's encounters. 

Your consideration w111 help expedite 111'. Dang dinh Thu)"s 
1 •• lgration to this country, and help alleviate his sufferance. 
Enclosed are two dupUcated docu.ents: a full one in EngUsh, 
the other Vletna.ese. The IV nu.ber of his case Is 244285. 

This case was brought up to ),our attention at the dinner on IIAR/ 
17/1990 in San Jose, California to honor the noble and respected 
diplo.ac), .ission that )'ou've been "ple.entlng over the ),ears 
to negotiate the departure of the Vletn .. ese detainees to the 
United States of A.erlca. 

Thank )'ou. 

Respectfully ),ours, 



uept.. or J.n'terJ.or 
Camp NO. 3 

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIEI'NAM 
Independence Freedom Haooiness 

0012 76 

IV #244285 
Referred to the circular NO. 966-BCA/TT, 
in executing judgment based on the relea 
of Interior, we issue this release certi 

DANG DINH THUV 
Full narre 
Other narre 
Place of Birth 
Registered residence before captured 
convicted as 
arrested date 

According to the judgment NO. 289, 31/MA 
the sentence had been increased 

He will be resided at 

(IIID. ) (PDS'J') 

19/400, G. 41, S. 15, 
Go Yap District, Be Chi Minh City 

carrrents on the re-education progress: 
- Thought: accepted the re-education, atoned for his fault, 
- Labor : achieved the assigned tasks, conserved the property consciously, 
- Studies: good, regularly attended the political classes, 
- Rules : well carplied. 

The interested person has to report to the People Coomi ttee of mentioned above 
section, Go Vap District, He Chi Minh City before october/25/1987. 

Right index finger 
of THUY 
date 26/IDV/66 
at the central Prison 
fingerprinted mark 

Nacre & Signature 
of the issuor 

signed 
Dang dinh Thuy 

The 14th of October, 1987 
canp Deputy 

signed & sealed (illegible) 
captain Le van Due 

Back page: The Public security Section 15, Go Vap District confirm that 
Mr. Dang dinh Thuy, born in 1946, had reported to this off ice 
on 'November/23/87, and presented his release certificate. 
He has to o::cply with the local regulations. 

Made at the Section 15, Go Vap District, the 23rd of 'November, 1987 
In behalf of The Public security Section 15 
Deputy Public security 
Signed & Sealed (illegible) 



Dept. of Interior 
Camp NO. 3 

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIE:I'NAM 
Independence Freedom Happiness 

0012 76 02792 

RELEASE c:::ERrIFICATE 

Referred to the circular NO. 966-BCA/TT, 31/MAY11961 of Dept. of Public Security 
in executing judgment based on the release order NO. 33, 26/SEP/1987 by the Dept. 
of Interior, we issue this release certificate to: 

Full narre 
Other narre 
Place of Birth 
Registered residence before captured 
convicted as 
arrested date 

~ DINH TBUY born in 1946 

Bai Bung 
xan lok>i, Go Yap, 1k> Chi Minh City 
Special Task Farce Spy 
08/0ct0ber/1966 sentenced: 3TTCT 

According to the judgment NO. 289, 31/MAY/1970 by the Dept. of Public Security 
the sentence had been increased 6 tirres totaled 18 years 

He will be resided at 19/400, G. 41, S. 15, 
Go Yap District, 1k> Chi Minh City 

Comments on the re-education progress: 
- Thought: accepted the re-education, atoned for his fault, 
- Labor : achieved the assigned tasks, conserved the property conscious I y , 
- Studies: good, regularly attended the political classes, 
- Rules : well cc:rrplied. 

The interested person has to report to the People carmittee of mentioned above 
section, Go Vap District, Ho Chi Minh City before October/25/1987. 

Right index finger 
of THUY 
date 26/roV /66 
at the central Prison 
fingerprinted nark 

Narre & Signature 
of the issuor 

signed 
Dang dinh Thuy 

The 14th of october, 1987 
Cant> Deputy 

signed & sealed (illegible) 
captain Le van Duc 

Back page: The Public Security Section 15, Go Vap District confirm that 
Mr. Dang dinh Thuy, born in 1946, had reported to this office 
on November/23/87, and presented his release certificate. 
He has to carply with the local regulations. 

Made at the section 15, Go Vap District, the 23rd of November, 1987 
In behalf of The Public Security Section 15 
Deputy Public Security 
Signed & Sealed (illegible) 
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B¢~¢r~ C6NG HOA xA H6r CHU NGniA VI$T NAM 
. D¢C l~p - iVdo - H~.mh phuc CVC QUAN L Y X.N.C 

S6: . ~.I+'0 . ... /XC 

"" , GIAY BAO TIN 
\ -- ...... - / 

Kinh gUi:.o nt··f) (/'-t :f)~t.. 77'" ....... . 
;- f - L '; 1.1':" AI . /: - ,/ I . 

Hi~n a : .,fj. . if' ~ 'j' "'7 .. (.j .. .~ .. /. ~ t· /l. /. f,. . u , .. V·~·f II;t .~,,! 

11 Chung tui dong y cho .. ;"7 .. cung .... . 0.1 . ... nguCri trang gia dlnh <.htqc phcp xufll 

cimh dC'n nudc My . 

2/ Vi! vi~c cilP hO chicu: chung (OJ d1\ dip . .0.2 . . he) chicu eho gin dinh. sti: 

: : : : : : : : :-: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : ~ ~; i 1i.~ i.~1 j.;j;~ ;;~~ : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : 
....................................... (' ..... :; .. ~ ... '.:-'~~' .................. . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. '1~' If., e.t.cv. U'd9. ) .............. . 

- . 
............................... "' ......................... •••• tl ..................... . 

3/ Chung toi da len danh sach so ... H Jf. .. chuy~n BQ Ngo~i giao d~ chuy~n chtnh phu My 
b6 tri tiep xuc phong van va xet nh~p dnh. 

Ne'u gia dlnh din biet thai gian phong va'n tilp xUc va ket qua xet duy~t nh~lp dnh 

xin lien he; vdi chinh phu My. 

-Xin thOng b~o <It! •.••••••.••• 7 ......... ~n ,nm .t. 

Hil NtJi, ngily. /.1. tlufng . . ,. /199. P. 

TRUONG PUONG X,N.C . 

. " 
, - . 
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H~ v~ I~n "'/1/1 Mme 
V • .......... tJlI/V.6 ....... TltL. .... :P. JUd. .... . . ' . ,I .. 

'.":,' \ ,', 



" . 

----------' 



4 " . 

H~ chi~u nly co gl4 Iii d6n ngAy: 



8 
at CHU _ RE.MARKS CQNG HOA xA HQI CHU NGHiA yItT NAM 

Socialist Republic of Viet Nam 

... /. 

HQ CHIEU 
Passport 



2 J 

~gay sinh Date of birth 

........... _ ...... _ ............. _ ................................... : ..................... 10 .......... :--__ • __ 

V~l tfeh lije bitt kh~c Other particular ~i81U 

.................... ~ .... , ..... ! ................. " ....... - ........ '" ............ : ....... : .. - ...... __ ...... -



9 
.ntt nnJ'C~_vIS~S 
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. H~ ilu nly 1:6 gii . tri 4~n _npy 
-rIU 'lJl'a~id up 10' 

f2I. tl 12!2£ . . ... ................. . 
...... ' •••••. ~ •• , •••••• ,._ •••• 4 •••• •• •. _ ' -. 

, 
~ raE .I;!.MCUNG·fJl :YO'I. NGWI; MANG, He) CHI~U. 
~ " ,. ,-., 't' .~, ..... r'·.·,' ~_.. ,:.,.. ','. ., - ,", ""._ 
:.CHILDREN.ACCO.vPANYING TH#< PASSPORT 8£AR£R 

'3 

7;.'~.~:~U~. f.·~!'"f:. •. ~\ •. 4! ••. t • ..r~~.:\; Iof"l. .... J.,.,. ·~·~.!':f 
'NPY. ~lnh ::iD.~~(ut txrth: 
., .......... -~ .,-... 'r-~~·· .. ··!' .. "'··-';· .. ,·r_~~)1"'! ...... !···, .. ~ 

~111;sjnh ;'!'/ac~of birth 




